Stage 1 - Kansas City to Kansas City
Tuesday, September 11

Estimated Arrival

24 mph 26 mph 28 mph Course Directions Rl\incilc;a:n Ri';:inen
38.6 kph 41.8 kph 45 kph

01:00 PM 01:00 PM 01:00 PM Race Start Pennslyvannia & Ward Parkway 0.0 0.0 85.2 0.0
01:00 PM 01:00 PM 01:00 PM Right onto  Jefferson from Ward Parkway 0.0 0.0 85.2 0.0
01:00 PM 01:00 PM 01:00 PM Right onto  47th St. from Jefferson St. 0.2 0.3 85.0 0.4
01:01 PM 01:01 PM 01:01 PM Left onto  Main St. from 47th St. 0.4 0.7 84.6 1.1
01:07 PM 01:06 PM 01:06 PM Right onto  Grand Blvd. from Main St. 23 3.0 82.2 4.8
01:12 PM 01:11 PM 01:10 PM Right onto  10th St. 1.9 4.9 80.4 7.8
01:12 PM 01:11 PM 01:10 PM Left onto  Locust 0.2 5.1 80.2 8.1
01:15 PM 01:14 PM 01:13 PM Cross Missouri River - Enter Clay County 1.0 6.1 79.1 9.8
01:16 PM 01:15 PM 01:13 PM Enter N. Kansas City - now on Burlington 0.4 6.5 78.7 10.5
01:20 PM 01:19 PM 01:17 PM vLeft onto MO 9 towards Riverside 1.8 8.3 76.9 134
01:23 PM 01:21 PM 01:19 PM vLeft onto MO 9 towards Riverside 0.9 9.2 76.0 14.8
01:24 PM 01:22 PM 01:20 PM vLeft onto MO 9 towards Parkville 0.5 9.7 75.5 15.6
01:25 PM 01:23 PM 01:21 PM Enter Platte County 0.4 10.1 75.1 16.3
01:33 PM 01:31 PM 01:28 PM Enter Parkville 34 13.5 71.8 21.6
01:36 PM 01:31 PM 01:29 PM Edward Jones Sprint Line 1.1 14.6 70.6 23.5
01:37 PM 01:34 PM 01:31 PM Left onto  Main St. from 1st St. 0.3 14.9 70.4 23.9
01:37 PM 01:34 PM 01:31 PM Right onto  Mill St. from Main St. 0.05 14.9 70.3 24.0
01:42 PM 01:39 PM 01:36 PM | vRight onto Union Chapel Rd/NW River Rd. 2.2 171 68.2 27.5
01:45 PM 01:42 PM 01:39 PM Michelob Ultra KOM 1.1 18.2 67.0 29.3
01:47 PM 01:43 PM 01:40 PM Left onto MO 45 from Union Chapel 0.8 19.0 66.3 30.5
02:05 PM 02:00 PM 01:56 PM Enter Farley 7.3 26.3 59.0 42.3
02:20 PM 02:14 PM 02:09 PM Enter Beverly 6.1 324 52.9 52.1
02:22 PM 02:15 PM 02:10 PM Right onto MO 92 Access Road 0.5 32,9 52.3 53.0
02:22 PM 02:16 PM 02:10 PM Left onto MO 92 from MO 45 0.05 329 52.3 53.0
02:31 PM 02:24 PM 02:18 PM Enter Tracey 3.8 36.7 48.6 59.0
02:32PM | 02:25PM | 02:19 PM 0.4 371 | 482 | 596
02:33 PM 02:26 PM 02:20 PM Enter Platte City 0.3 374 47.8 60.3
02:35 PM 02:27 PM 02:21 PM Right onto  Route N/4th St. 0.7 38.1 47.2 61.3
02:36 PM 02:28 PM 02:22 PM Edward Jones Sprint Line 0.4 38.5 46.7 62.0
02:39 PM 02:32 PM 02:25 PM Monsanto Feed Zone 1.5 40.0 45.3 64.3
03:01 PM 02:52 PM 02:44 PM | vRight onto  Route K/Hampton Rd. Exit from MO 152 8.6 48.6 36.7 78.2
03:02 PM 02:52 PM 02:44 PM Right onto  Route K off ramp 0.2 48.8 36.4 78.5
03:11 PM 03:01 PM 02:52 PM vLeft onto  River Rd./Route FF 3.8 52.6 32.6 84.7
03:16 PM 03:06 PM 02:57 PM Left onto  Main St. from Route FF 2.2 54.8 30.5 88.2
03:17 PM 03:06 PM 02:57 PM Right onto  1st St. from Main St. 0.05 54.8 30.4 88.2
03:20 PM | 03:09 PM | 03:00 PM 15 563 | 290 | 905
03:25 PM 03:13 PM 03:04 PM vLeft at MO 9 /1-635 Ramp to stay on 9 to North KC 1.7 58.0 27.2 93.3
03:26 PM 03:15 PM 03:05 PM vLeft at MO 9/169 Ramp to stay on MO 9 0.8 58.8 26.5 94.6
03:30 PM 03:18 PM 03:09 PM vLeft at 169/MO 9 - stayon 9 0.4 60.2 25.0 96.9
03:32 PM 03:20 PM 03:10 PM | vRight at NE 32nd/Design 0.9 61.1 24.2 98.3
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03:33 PM 03:21 PM 03:11 PM onto  Burlington Ave 0.1 61.2 24.0 98.5
03:37 PM 03:25 PM 03:15 PM Enter Kansas City 1.9 63.1 221 101.5
03:38 PM 03:26 PM 03:16 PM Enter Jackson County 0.4 63.5 21.8 102.2
03:40 PM 03:28 PM 03:17 PM | vRight when off Bridge 0.8 64.3 20.9 103.5
03:40 PM 03:28 PM 03:17 PM Right onto  Admiral Blvd. 0.05 64.4 20.9 103.6
03:41 PM 03:28 PM 03:18 PM Left onto  Grand Blvd. 0.1 64.5 20.7 103.8
03:46 PM 03:33 PM 03:22 PM Left onto  Main St. from Grand Blvd. 0.1 66.6 18.7 107.2
03:52 PM 03:39 PM 03:27 PM Right onto  Ward Parkway from Main St. 2.5 69.1 16.2 111.1
03:52 PM 03:39 PM 03:28 PM cs at JC Nichols Parkway - Enter Circuit 0.05 69.1 16.1 111.3
03:53PM | 03:40 PM | 03:28 PM 0.4 695 | 158 | 1118
03:55 PM 03:41 PM 03:30 PM vLeft at US 56/Shawnee Mission to stay on Ward Pkwy. 0.6 70.1 15.1 112.9
03:59 PM 03:45 PM 03:33 PM Left around Roundabout 1.7 71.8 13.4 115.6
04:05 PM 03:51 PM 03:39 PM Left onto  JC Nichols Pkwy. from Ward Pkwy. 25 74.3 10.9 119.7
04:06 PM 03:51 PM 03:39 PM Left onto  Ward Pkwy. from JC Nichols Pkwy. 0.1 744 10.8 119.7
04:06 PM 03:52 PM 03:40 PM Finish Line - 2 laps to go 0.2 74.6 10.6 120.2
04:19 PM 04:04 PM 03:51 PM Finish Line - 1 lap to go 5.3 79.9 5.3 128.7
04:33 PM 04:16 PM 04:02 PM m 5.3 85.2 0.0 137.2
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